FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 \

09/

01 02

12-01-1999



101211882

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
TRADE	MARKS ONLY				
Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type				
x New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name X Other Release of Security Agreement				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties ettached				
Name Credit Agricole Indosuez Formerly	Execution Date Month Day Year 06231998				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association X Other Collateral Agent Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name U.K. ABBA Products, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 7400 East Tierra Buena Lane	Э				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Scottsdale	AZ 85260				
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other City General Partnership X Corporation Passociation Other The City General Partnership FOR PASSOCIATION FO	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) ion California OFFICE USE ONLY				
9/1999 DNGUYEN 00000070 75248713 FOR C:481 40.00 OP C:482 400.00 OP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Gover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to D.C. 20231 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 REEL: 001994 FRAME: 0281

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	

Page 2

J.S. Department of Commerce	
atent and Trademark Office	
TRADFMARK	

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ient Name and Address Area Code an	d Telephone Number 602	2-263-2654		
Name	John Burton				
Address (line 1)	Greenberg Traurig				
Address (line 2)	One East Camelback Road				
Address (line 3)	Suite 1100				
Address (line 4)					
	FROERIX, AZ 0301Z				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the a including any attachments.	ttached conveyance doc	#		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached					
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration				
	demark Application Number(s)		ation Number(s) 2,174,024		
75/248.7	75/331,554	1,778,604	2,174,024		
		2,164,439	2,123,972 2,181,984		
		1,839,820	2,213,776 1,685,002		
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of	properties involved.	# 17		
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 440.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
Deposit Account Number: #					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No X					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Inha Dire	ton (. A	r th	$\alpha \cdot c, c, c$		
John Bur Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADFMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

I KADLI	VIARRO DIVILI	HOLEMAKK			
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties a	attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name		Month Day Year			
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation	Association			
Other					
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	1	·			
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	ı			
Name					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Other	(Designatio	ive should be attached n must be a separate rom the Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	n				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Re	- 1 1 1000111111	ditional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Reg	istration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	the same property).			
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Nun	nber(s)			
	2,046,845 1,982,731	2.007.080			
	2,090,098 2,171,888	1,309,682			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001994 FRAME: 0283

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Release of Intellectual Property (the "Release"), dated as of June <u>23</u>, 1998, made by Credit Agricole Indosuez, as Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent"), in favor of U.K. ABBA Products, Inc. (the "Pledgor").

RECITALS:

- A. The Pledgor and Collateral Agent entered into a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 10, 1997 and recorded as to Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 15, 1998 on reel 1673 in frame 0569 (the "Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein and not defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Agreement), pursuant to which the Pledgor granted to Collateral Agent a lien on and security interest in certain Pledged Collateral owned by the Pledgor.
- B. In accordance with the terms of the Agreement, the Pledgor has satisfied all of its outstanding obligations under the Agreement, and in connection therewith, the Pledgor has requested and Collateral Agent and the Secured Parties have agreed to release their lien on all Pledged Collateral pledged pursuant to the Agreement.

AGREEMENT:

Collateral Agent hereby releases and terminates all right, title and interest pledged, hypothecated, assigned, transferred, deposited and granted to it by the Pledgor pursuant to the Agreement in all Pledged Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Schedule I annexed hereto and any reissues, extensions and re-examinations thereof (collectively, the "Released Collateral"), and all liens, security interests, charges or other encumbrances in favor of Collateral Agent in the Released Collateral shall hereby terminate and revert to the Pledgor and all right, title and interest of Collateral Agent in the Released Collateral will hereby cease, terminate and become void.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been executed as he date first written above.

CREDIT AGRICOLE INDOSUEZ, as Collateral Agent

By: flywating Name: Patricia Frankel

Title: First Vice President

By: Mulin Ma

Name: Mella Maren Title: Vice Prenait

SCHEDULE I

U.K. ABBA PRODUCTS, INC.

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Mark	Reg. No.	Serial No.	Reg. Date	<u>Status</u>
Moisture Scentsation		75-248667		Pending - Non-Final Office Action Mailed 07/31/97
Creme-Moist	2 · j	75-248665		Pending - Initialized
Exacting	The second second	75-248674		Pending - Non-Final Office Action Mailed 07/31/97
Molasses Purif	ier 🗸 🌣 🕌	75-248706		Pending - Non-Final Office Action Mailed 08/01/97
Botanical Fini	sh	75-248713		Pending - Non-Final Office Action Mailed 08/01/97
Zeroscent	14 · 12 · 14	75-202449		Allowed - Intent to Use
Sets	2046845	75-135835	03/18/97	Registered (Supplemental)
Pure & Natural Hair Care		75-100738		Published - Opposed
Trumint	2090098	75-090235		Registered
Botz		75-087726		Allowed - Intent to Use
Trimint	1982731	74-720346	06/25/96	Registered
True Shapes	2007080	74-628728	10/08/96	Registered
Gelsential	1909682	74-565131	08/08/95	Registered
Alphaworks	1997861	74-564562	09/03/96	Registered
Mica	1839820	74-380412	06/14/94	Registered
Abba Pure & Natural Hair Care (& Design	1778604	74-317325	06/29/93	Registered
Recoup	1685002	74-180146	05/05/92	Registered

=

U.S. TRADEMARKS (Cont.)

<u>Mark</u>	Req. No.	Serial No.	Req. Date	<u>Status</u>
Herbal Therapy	7	75-331554		Pending - Initialized
Botanical High		75-295090		Pending - Passed by Exami:

FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

Mark	Country	App. No.	Reg. Date	Status
Abba	UK (Britain & Northern Ireland)	2114104		Suspended - (Pending Resolut of Dispute with Xar Perfect)
Abba	Thailand	276421	Pending	Registered

A\STYLING\31114019.ABA

TRADEMARK REEL: 001994 FRAME: 0287

RECORDED: 09/07/1999